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tor "'" ..... Of a State lOr Delld

1131. SHRI G. M. BANATWALLA:

SHRI NAVIN RAVANI:

WUl the Minister of HOME AF-FAlRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No
1848 on the 26th March, 1£180 re; dem.and for giving status of a State for Delhi and state;

('b) whether any decision has since been taken to bring fonvard legislation to give Delhi the status of a State;

(b) it so, the details of the decIsion; and

«(') if not. when the decision is Ukely to be taken?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF 110ME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI YOGE'NDRA MJ\K-
WANA): (a) 4.;) «('). Governn'L._.)t
have decided that Delhi 'vil~ continue to remain a Union 'T' -: 1 l~_ i c;ry.

Expansion of fIC.1Vy :ndustr;~s i:l India wi th Soviet Aid

1132. DR. VASANT KUMAR PAN-
DIT: Will the Mjnister of INDUS-TRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether during recent ni.scussion in March, 1980 the Soviet Dy.
Prime Minister Mr. I. V. Arkhipov, the subject of USSR aid for expansion of heavy industries in India was discussed: and

(b) if so, the details of the aid by USSR to India during the last five years and plans drawn for the next three years?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI CHARANJ'IT CHANANA):
(8) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

0pea1D. of • s.ecw Cell ._ Welfare
... .I'JLT&'P.

1133. SrotI T. S. NEGI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be p»ased to statE':

(a) whether a sp~ial cell is being opened in the Ministry of Home Affairs for the welfare of Border Security Force; Indian Tibetan Border Force etc. ; and

(b) if so, what are the welfare measures that are being envisaged under this scheme?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA !vlAKWANA): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise. However, wpI-
fare measures for the Central Police personnel are revised by Government pn continuous basis, and appropri~te clecisions taken to improve their service conditions from time to time

\V:.,l"l ~hop assembling trucks illegally in Delhi

U.34. SHRI ARVIND NETAM: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Delhi Police have seized a workshop whel e Tata Mercedes trucks were being assembled illegally; and

(b) if so, the action taken by Government in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a)
Three trucks being assembled illegally at the workshops of two vehicle body builders have been seized.

(b) A case FIR No. 580, dated 4th
June 1980 u/s 420/468/109/114 I~ at
Police Station Subzi Mandi nas befltoD re~istered and investl~atfon tlil m pro-
!p"ess.

